
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057756-2025 

Award

Solar Panels

Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-057756
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05508d (view related notices)
Published 18 September 2025, 2:41pm

Scope 

Reference

C371375

Description

Provision and installation of Roof Solar panels

 

Contract 1. RSCH Solar panels

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057756-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/057756-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05508d


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

SRC North West LTD

Contract value

£732,615 excluding VAT

£879,138 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

16 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 29 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

7 October 2025 to 31 March 2026



Page 3 to 5

5 months, 25 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

09331000 - Solar panels

Contract locations

UKJ25 - West Surrey

Information about tenders 

19 tenders received

14 tenders assessed in the final stage:

14 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

13 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

SRC North West LTD

Companies House: 15204856

Suite 8A Northern Divers Building, Appley Lane North,

Appley Bridge

WN6 9AE

United Kingdom

Email: ryan@srcnwltd.co.uk

Website: https://www.srcnwltd.co.uk

Region: UKD47 - Chorley and West Lancashire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

N/A

mailto:ryan@srcnwltd.co.uk
https://www.srcnwltd.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. RSCH Solar panels

Contracting authority 

Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBND-1678-TCRM

Royal Surrey County Hospital, Egerton Road

Guildford

GU2 7XX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Alice Agyei

Email: alice.agyei@nhs.net

Website: https://www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk/

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:alice.agyei@nhs.net
https://www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. RSCH Solar panels
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SRC North West LTD

	Contracting authority
	Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust


		2025-09-22T04:29:25+0100
	TCPDF




